

# FINA World junior diving championships

Aquatic palace

Kazan

Sunday, December 04, 2016

## Group B Girls 3m, Preliminary

### Detailed Result



5.7.2.1

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Yixian Liang (2001) -- China</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	22.0	35.20	35.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	8.0	8.0	7.0	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	24.0	50.40	85.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	21.0	37.80	123.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	8.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	23.0	43.70	167.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.5	47.25	214.35	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	19.0	58.90	273.25	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	16.5	49.50	322.75	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	63.00	385.75	
Total DD: 18.6		Average award: 7.04					Best award: 7.93						
<b>2 Mia Jolie Doucent Vallee (2001) -- Canada</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	24.0	38.40	38.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	22.5	40.50	78.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.5	8.0	7.0	8.0	23.5	44.65	123.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	22.0	46.20	169.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	21.0	44.10	213.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	20.5	55.35	269.20	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	22.5	63.00	332.20	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.5	49.50	381.70	
Total DD: 18.0		Average award: 7.17					Best award: 8.00						
<b>3 Xiaojie He (2001) -- China</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	22.0	35.20	35.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	8.0	8.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	23.0	48.30	83.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.0	39.60	123.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	21.0	39.90	163.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	22.5	45.00	208.00	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	19.5	58.50	266.50	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	14.5	43.50	310.00	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	20.0	60.00	370.00	
Total DD: 18.4		Average award: 6.88					Best award: 7.64						
<b>4 Maria Coburn (2001) -- United States of America</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	21.5	34.40	34.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	21.0	44.10	78.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	37.80	116.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	39.90	156.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	21.0	42.00	198.20	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	63.00	261.20	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	22.0	68.20	329.40	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	12.5	37.50	366.90	
Total DD: 18.5		Average award: 6.69					Best award: 7.36						

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Annika Miethig (2001) -- Germany</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	22.0	35.20	35.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	20.5	36.90	72.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	20.0	38.00	110.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.0	46.20	156.30	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	20.5	43.05	199.35	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	58.80	258.15	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	20.0	56.00	314.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	19.5	52.65	366.80	
Total DD: 17.8			Average award: 6.87					Best award: 7.29					

<b>6 Scarlett Mew Jensen (2001) -- Great Britain</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	22.0	46.20	46.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	21.0	33.60	79.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	20.5	36.90	116.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	22.5	42.75	159.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	21.0	44.10	203.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	19.5	52.65	256.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	16.5	46.20	302.40	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	16.5	49.50	351.90	
Total DD: 18.0			Average award: 6.66					Best award: 7.50					

<b>7 Arai Matsuri -- Japan</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	23.0	36.80	36.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	21.0	44.10	80.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	8.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	21.0	37.80	118.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	18.5	35.15	153.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	8.5	6.5	8.0	8.5	7.5	8.0	23.5	49.35	203.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	18.5	49.95	253.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	22.0	52.80	305.95	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	16.0	44.80	350.75	
Total DD: 17.4			Average award: 6.79					Best award: 7.79					

<b>8 Aranza Vazquez (2002) -- Mexico</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	22.5	36.00	36.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	21.0	44.10	80.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	5.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	19.0	34.20	114.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	21.0	39.90	154.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	21.5	45.15	199.35	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	18.0	50.40	249.75	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	6.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	16.0	44.80	294.55	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	18.5	55.50	350.05	
Total DD: 18.1			Average award: 6.54					Best award: 7.43					

<b>9 Chiara Pellacani (2002) -- Italy</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	31.50	31.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	20.5	36.90	68.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	21.5	40.85	109.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	20.0	42.00	151.25	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	20.0	42.00	193.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	18.0	50.40	243.65	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	50.40	294.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	52.65	346.70	
Total DD: 17.7			Average award: 6.57					Best award: 7.14					

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>10 Lena Hentschel (2001) -- Germany</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	21.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	22.5	40.50	74.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	22.5	42.75	116.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	18.0	37.80	154.65	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.1	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	21.0	44.10	198.75	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.5	5.0	11.5	34.50	233.25	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	22.5	67.50	300.75	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	14.5	43.50	344.25	
Total DD: 18.5			Average award: 6.39					Best award: 7.50					

<b>11 Uliana Klueva -- Russia</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	21.0	33.60	33.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	9.0	7.0	7.5	23.0	48.30	81.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	19.0	34.20	116.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	21.0	39.90	156.00	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.1	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	21.5	45.15	201.15	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	63.00	264.15	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.0	6.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	14.5	43.50	307.65	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	3.5	12.0	33.60	341.25	
Total DD: 18.3			Average award: 6.40					Best award: 7.71					

<b>12 Margo Claire Erlam (2002) -- Canada</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	21.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	18.0	32.40	66.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	20.0	38.00	104.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	44.10	148.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	16.5	34.65	182.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	18.5	49.95	232.70	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	5.5	5.0	7.0	6.5	5.5	7.0	18.5	51.80	284.50	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	19.5	54.60	339.10	
Total DD: 17.8			Average award: 6.41					Best award: 7.14					

<b>13 Alexandra Bibikina (2002) -- Russia</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	22.0	46.20	46.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	22.5	36.00	82.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	37.80	120.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	39.90	159.90	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	44.10	204.00	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	16.0	48.00	252.00	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	2.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	11.0	33.00	285.00	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	7.0	4.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	19.0	53.20	338.20	
Total DD: 18.3			Average award: 6.40					Best award: 7.50					

<b>14 Bridget O'Neill (2001) -- United States of America</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	22.0	33.00	33.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	37.80	70.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	21.0	39.90	110.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	44.10	154.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	18.0	37.80	192.60	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.5	6.0	16.0	44.80	237.40	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	16.0	44.80	282.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	20.5	55.35	337.55	
Total DD: 17.7			Average award: 6.44					Best award: 7.21					

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>15 Elizabeth Rosman Katelyn (2002) -- Australia</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	21.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	18.5	33.30	66.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	20.5	38.95	105.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	19.5	40.95	146.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	16.5	34.65	181.45	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	16.5	46.20	227.65	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	18.0	54.00	281.65	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	16.5	49.50	331.15	
Total DD: 18.3			Average award: 6.13					Best award: 6.86					

<b>16 Selina Staudenherz (2001) -- Austria</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	20.5	36.90	68.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	37.05	105.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	18.5	38.85	144.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	18.0	37.80	181.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	16.5	44.55	226.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	46.80	273.15	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	19.5	54.60	327.75	
Total DD: 17.4			Average award: 6.33					Best award: 6.93					

<b>17 Helle Tuxen (2001) -- Norway</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	21.5	38.70	38.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.0	30.40	69.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	20.5	38.95	108.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	18.0	37.80	145.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	18.5	38.85	184.70	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	17.0	47.60	232.30	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	15.5	43.40	275.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	19.0	51.30	327.00	
Total DD: 17.8			Average award: 6.22					Best award: 7.29					

<b>18 Steffanie Madrigal Velasquez (2002) -- Colombia</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	21.0	33.60	33.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.5	38.85	72.45	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	37.80	110.25	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	19.5	37.05	147.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.0	39.90	187.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	19.0	45.60	232.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	17.0	45.90	278.70	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	15.5	37.20	315.90	
Total DD: 17.0			Average award: 6.29					Best award: 7.07					

<b>19 Estephany Rodriguez (2002) -- Mexico</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	31.50	31.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	21.0	39.90	71.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	39.90	111.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	20.5	43.05	154.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	3.0	17.0	35.70	190.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	7.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	21.0	50.40	240.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	2.5	3.5	4.5	3.0	3.5	4.5	10.0	27.00	267.45	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	16.0	44.80	312.25	
Total DD: 17.4			Average award: 6.13					Best award: 7.07					

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>20 Violeta Sverchkova (2002) -- Ukraine</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	20.0	32.00	32.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	19.5	35.10	67.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	18.0	34.20	101.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	20.0	42.00	143.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	17.0	35.70	179.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	20.0	48.00	227.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	13.0	36.40	263.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	48.60	312.00	
Total DD: 17.4			Average award: 6.04					Best award: 6.71					

<b>21 Anna Lucia Santos (2001) -- Brazil</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	19.5	35.10	35.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	15.0	24.00	59.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	20.0	38.00	97.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	4.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	17.5	36.75	133.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	21.0	44.10	177.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	17.5	47.25	225.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	18.0	43.20	268.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	17.5	42.00	310.40	
Total DD: 17.0			Average award: 6.06					Best award: 7.07					

<b>22 Giulia Vittorioso (2001) -- Italy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	22.5	40.50	71.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	21.0	39.90	111.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	21.0	44.10	155.70	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	20.0	42.00	197.70	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	3.5	15.0	42.00	239.70	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	3.0	4.0	2.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	10.5	29.40	269.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	3.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	14.5	39.15	308.25	
Total DD: 17.8			Average award: 5.89					Best award: 7.36					

<b>23 Isabella Jonson Sophie Grace (2001) -- Australia</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	22.0	35.20	35.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	44.10	79.30	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	6.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	19.5	35.10	114.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	12.0	22.80	137.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	21.0	44.10	181.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	18.0	48.60	229.90	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	1.0	2.0	2.5	1.5	2.5	2.0	2.0	6.0	18.00	247.90	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	20.5	49.20	297.10	
Total DD: 17.6			Average award: 5.88					Best award: 7.36					

<b>24 Kelyane Bizot (2001) -- France</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	19.5	35.10	61.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	18.0	34.20	95.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	19.0	39.90	135.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	19.5	39.00	174.60	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	2.5	3.0	9.0	25.20	199.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	43.20	243.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	15.0	40.50	283.50	
Total DD: 17.3			Average award: 5.60					Best award: 6.57					

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>25 Daniella Zapata Correa (2001) -- Colombia</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	15.0	31.50	60.30	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	12.0	21.60	81.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	19.5	37.05	118.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	17.0	34.00	152.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	18.0	43.20	196.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	16.5	44.55	240.70	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	5.0	4.5	12.5	37.50	278.20	
Total DD: 17.5			Average award: 5.35					Best award: 6.36					
<b>26 Farida Amin -- Egypt</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	17.5	26.25	26.25	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	17.5	31.50	57.75	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	18.0	30.60	88.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	18.0	37.80	126.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	6.0	15.0	31.50	157.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	2.0	4.0	3.5	3.0	2.5	4.0	4.0	10.5	28.35	186.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	12.0	28.80	214.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	12.0	28.80	243.60	
Total DD: 16.7			Average award: 4.97					Best award: 6.14					
<b>27 Malak Ahmed -- Egypt</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	18.0	27.00	27.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	17.5	31.50	58.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	18.0	30.60	89.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	17.5	36.75	125.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	14.5	30.45	156.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	2.5	3.0	3.0	2.0	1.5	2.0	2.5	7.0	18.90	175.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	17.5	35.00	210.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	15.0	33.00	243.20	
Total DD: 16.1			Average award: 5.17					Best award: 6.00					
<b>28 Sarah Kirsten Benning (2002) -- South Africa</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	17.0	35.70	35.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	18.5	29.60	65.30	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	13.5	24.30	89.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	18.0	34.20	123.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	15.5	31.00	154.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	5.0	12.0	32.40	187.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	2.0	3.5	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	9.0	25.20	212.40	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	1.0	1.5	1.5	1.0	2.0	2.5	1.5	4.5	12.60	225.00	
Total DD: 17.7			Average award: 4.54					Best award: 6.29					
<b>29 Olivia Van Vollenhoven (2001) -- South Africa</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	14.5	26.10	52.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	15.5	29.45	81.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	15.0	31.50	113.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	15.5	31.00	144.45	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	1.5	3.0	6.0	16.80	161.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	11.0	29.70	190.95	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	10.5	29.40	220.35	
Total DD: 17.7			Average award: 4.42					Best award: 5.50					

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight position, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points